Mi©

Instruction Manual ..

Schumacher Racing

73 Tenter Road

Moulton Park
Northampton
NN3 BAX
ENGLAND

—— S —
racing-cars.com

S04



Addltlunﬂl Items REQUIF‘Ed | }_

Transmitter, receiver and servo Bodyshell & Paint
(including A4 batteries fur tx)

Schumacher Racing stocks and distributes
the following
manufacturers products and full product
listings are available on our website at
WWW.racing-cars.com.

Tyres b Inserts

PLEASE NOTE THAT SOME OF THE PRODUCT
RANGES BELOW ARE ONLY AVAILABLE IN THE
LINITED KINGDOM.

CORE-RC

Tools

HWIID Wiba Precisian
Circlip Pliers

CRO44 Curved Body Scissors ﬂ/m, %
. o ST

AL Fecihoniagy S velutisg

© G
HWOOE Wiha Tors Oriver - TI0

EONONG Hex Drwar L5 x 120mm
EONDIZD Hex Driver 20 x 2 0mm

EDNDEES He Driver 2.5 « (20mm } E&55 =T
- Ture
Mﬁﬂiﬁﬁ Nut Dréver 5.3 « (0mm
EQESOD Mt Driver 7.0 x 100mm X
‘f"ﬁﬁnmm EDIS0009 g m

A, EQE

wialipm WG Tools

Battery Tape

Motar % Oon
L3107 - Soider ; AaciNg TYREs
.pﬂ - IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTES
B This product is not suitable for children under the age of 14, without
. the direct supervision of an adult.
Pinion Gear - B Select an area for assembly that is away from the reach of small

children. The parts in this kit are small and can be swallowed by
children causing cheking and possible internal injuries.

Battery Charger
B Exercise care when using hand tools and sharp instruments during
assembly,
B Carefully read all manufacturers warnings and cautions far any
additional parts used in the construction,
B Inline with our policy of continuous development the exact details of
the kit may vary.




Lever Arm

o w/@
a
bt

24

Saver Abm T
Serva Saver / N
Spring

steering Post / : ﬁ
>,

oy

—
Aloy Tube ~ o /®

o

CIL_ e
s

s .
o

Assembly 2

Mi©

STEERING ASSEMBLY

Parts required:

é—tleering Post Long x 2

r
ot
o

" Clip x|

©©

M3 Steel Washer x|
@ =
.S-t'ep.ped Washer x |
©
/8" x /4" Ball Race x 4
(F) Cifimm

Ball Stud Shart M3x 3

©
=

M3 Nyloc Nut x 2

(1) Ooff

Ball Stud Long M3 x 2

2mm Spacer x




3

Centre Track Rod

Assembly 3

4

Steering Link
Completion

Assembly |

-

-

Assembly 3
S

5
i . :
; m\‘-‘_—_'_ih‘" } _'_E_I i ),
: —— —
: | O
i LI .
: S — fI¥) ".1__' -
=)
E g ]
s |
i /\J Y L
: : / 2
v T
" ‘ \ L‘f"

g Assembly 2

— _ =
Fl
\ > il [
T — h 7
Ne—# 2
-
-
/\ .I

Final Assembly

Mi¢

STEERING ASSEMBLY

Continued




% (&)
= Assembly | x 4
=
=

(Y

2,

Volume foam

4:Dmpﬂmﬂurx. =

=9:n o : : ; #

25/ et Fig oy _
{ dola s i

by ) § %0 5
%= “.: @ /o, 'a;ﬂ":
e Bhe & Lo
e W e . )
2 e
- -
= Hobbin x 4
Push bobbin into Housing until | |
lugs click into groove. ; —

3/

I

e e
S

.

-3
- ¥

Housing

Thin red "0 ring,

f e

Thick red "0" ring.

This "0" Ring is on the
QOUTSIDE of the bobhin.
Thin black "0" ring.

Babhin

({70)
u\-q;\'_li&b_j_yf
Assembly 2 x 4

Mi©

SHOCK ASSEMBLY

Parts required:

®

“E' clipx 8




o

Assembly 27

___Assembly |

5

Fill shock body with oil
to the hottom of the thread,

(6

. DilFill Line

STANDARD
SETTING

45wt Shack bady
(containing oil)

Make 4

"

Pasition assembly as shawn
and carefully screw into
the shock body. (some oil
will spill from the body, clean
with tissue)

I_ _JII" |I!‘ .-_‘
e ]
e———

-

7 Make d

Nate: When housing is assembled correctly
there is no black "0° ring showing,

W

Brip the piston rod vaﬁr tlose to the thread.

Screw @ on to shaft

until no thread is showing
(see "TRACK TIP")

BE CAREFUL NOT TD DAMAGE THE POLISHED SHOCK ROD.

o Shock spacer (pick size to adjust the ride height)
' /’ Spring

Spring stop

Mi

SHOCK ASSEMBLY
Parts required:

T

Bl Socket x 4




o @/, % ﬂssamh?*,{l

Mi©

BAG | ASSEMBLY

Due to our Continued Development Actual Chassis Profile Fla rts FE[]I.II FEd.
some illustrations may vary from the

actual parts ~ 0
p : (A Ofiee

Ball Stud Long M3 x 2

®©

2mm % 3mm Spacer x 2

© | m—

M3 12 Csk Torx Head x |

(©) [ -

Mlen Ball Stud M3 x 2

(&) mm
M3 x B Grub Screw x 2

(F) Cifimm

Ball Stud Short M3 x 2

e &
I’f. 1 o t;_ X

Pivot blocks

Note the ridge faces
out from the centre
of the chassis.

{see Page.26 "resr toe-in")

&4mm Pivot Pin @ @

Zmm x /8" spacer x 4
Y
M3 x 10 Csk Torx Head x B




o P //ﬂgtnr‘l’late

Idler Fnst\_;:{_ T |

BAG 2 ASSEMBLY

o~ '_ Parts required:

T ®O

M Steel Washer x|

20t Pulley

Assembly 2

I

Long Spacer @ O
\

TK?UI Fence

M Nyloc Hut x|

4 x 8 x & Hanged Ball Race x 4

@ =3

" Clip x|

—

Lamm x 7.8mm Needle Roller x |
(8nap on)

—

2mm x 7 Bmm Needle Roller x|




=
NOTE: J
o The position of the layshaft mount. '
= — )

BAG 2 ASSEMBLY

| Parts required:

Frant Belt |
o Hole to the FRONT @ S

i&E % |0 Csk Tory Head x 4

Layshatt L"

Diff supparts S o= Mount M3 x B Czk Torx Head x 2

fﬁ % 0 ] M3 x |6 Csk Torx Head x 2

Rear Belt

Assembly |

Final Assembly




Note: Slide 10 x 13 x 4 bearings M’@'

0iff Maunts (x4
onto diff outputs. (x4) BAG 3 ASSEMBLY
Parts required:

|
dear O O Noomt M3 12 Csk Torx Head x 8

Diff Mount

o .&\% =
--J--\_ir.' ;. :
R E
e SO
O
Final Assembly




Steering Assembly s
'
©

BAG 4 ASSEMBLY

Parts required:

-

M3 x B Csk Torx Head x 4

S

H3 3 Il] Csk Tory Head x 4

Had r'l]" ring x 2
R

M3 x B Grub Screw x 2
pE

® (
®
® m
®
®
@ -

itJ-
Ball Stud Short M3 x 2

©

Zmm x /8" spacer x 2

9Tmm Pin

HE %12 Ok Torx Head x 2

Front Strep with the
number 2 facing up.
(see page 27 front toe-out)

Final Assembly



Mi©

BAG o ASSEMBLY

o) " Parts required:

e

'E:Elip x8

® ©

Zmm x I/8" spacer x &

(© | m—

M3 x 12 Csk Tarx Head x 8

i ).?

"Fibre-Tool"

Assembly 2

;rékrgh:‘" Assembly |

o




Top Deck.

S5 Wi BAG 5 ASSEMBLY

(&) Do

M3 x B Csk Tarx Head x 7

s

M3 x 12 Csk Torx Head x B

a
31\
.-'.ﬂ: ‘IH
/Y) A T b
e —
b

Now adjust front belt tension if required,

Final Assembly



Front Left

: @ = /GED 9% 10 x & Ball Bearing
) (&) .

17

BAG B ASSEMBLY

Parts required:
(&) Orfjmm

P . ASEEITIH‘,F I Eallétud Short M3 x B

o /@ /@ Front Right %’?ﬂhmbim#
EK

Enl[]:ﬁﬁall Bearing
AN G
Ao
Q Y
\W 3
p{ 0

ub Carrier

Assembly 2

QN
o /® Rear Right

# @ \ __._'__..-Huhﬂarrier E NN

1% 10 x & Ball Bearing : s —_—

S —=(0

5 10 1.4 Bl Bearing Assembly 3

Rear Left
o j:/|E|‘i-ﬁ Ball Bearing ;(GD Edr LE f

@ Wk —'ffégg\ Hub Carrier /F A __:#
e | £ z’/ .. "::.:.;E& \.. ,.-‘”. /

Sx10 % 4 Ball Bearing

%/G) Assembly 4



:E}F-f;\____ﬂssamhiy i

BAG & ASSEMBLY

= Hssembly |
(front left)

Assembly 3
(rear right)

Snap in pper baljints only. B } gz
Assembly 2 —.’:\fé“‘?_{; L =
(frontrig) —

Driveshaft

Insert all four driveshafts.

Screw in all lower ball joints.

Ensure the pivot ball end does

not foul the driveshaft.
(Note Fig.1)



—

O 3,70 e

- i ! ..".
L v 4
- 1

2 MIe

S<® (shart) BAG B ASSEMBLY

=5 Parts required:

1:°' o

'tQJ) |

Ball Socket x H

[ .

2hmm Turnbuckle x 2

J& Assemhly?x? = >
(long)

=

e
f i Wl
A i sl

e o

3%mm Turnbuckle x 7

@@0@

Small Red "07 Ring x 4

-’f v !_.. .x::‘\ 3 y %r'._:_-._.
4 > & Q\.ﬂ.ssemlﬂﬂ

(zhort)

'. -:." - l‘..l‘:'._ : R 11 o .‘__l‘ . g :J:'.‘.' . - < - ..1-\'.;-#?.
o . L } :‘ L, ._..": <_ 1 .'F }?I‘Y
Assembly | = T R e o ﬁ“’iﬂ;@
oo NG s i

Assembly 2
(lang)

Assembly 2
(long)

Final Assembly



ﬁ_’_,,..-ﬂmti-ﬂnll Bar Lnk

ay
g2 hnti-Rall Bar

17,

Front ¢ ¢ **'—.ﬁ.nllHn!I Bar Mount
| =9) g
2 %> BAG 7 ASSEMBLY
32 the short link when uEmny Ui - o B
the upper hole in tha :

suspension maunt B the lang
link when using the lower hole

ck M

- 7‘-@ Parts required:
ount

CIC | Front (&) (o
hort Lang —
M3 x & Button Head x 4
o
M3 x 12 Csk Torx Head x 2
M3 x 20 Cap Head x 4
© ©
M3 Nut x 8
(&) ©
M3 Nyloc Nut x 4
Due to our Continued Development _ _ Actual Rear Shock Mount — ®
some illustrations may vary fromthe "~ o — o060 Shock Mount Bush x 4
actual parts L Y a )
- E—hnti-ﬂnll Bar Link Ehm:llt Mount Collar x 4
ey py g
et 2 hnti-Roll Bar Mount @ I
Rear ' _ ._ s c&" = ﬁ.n!i-HuILﬂg.r Shock Mount Washer x 4
NS U Sor T 9
@ " ) LAl tﬁ:“d L

NIOTE:

Use the short link when wsing
the upper hale in the
suspension mount & the leng
[ink when uzing the lower hole

“Shart ong




Tyre T re and Insert shown
o \/ [“\ '*u___“"ut Indl;:udg;t l: I;(It M ‘g’
N\ |
< v 1\ / _H\\ \

% N / /| BAG 8 ASSEMBLY
NG =—" ) ) Parts required:

8 ' ‘::':c_._ = d:, ;
\, / >< Foam Insert - @ : :

e Wheel Assembly x 4 L5 x 1 mm Needle Roler x4

Pin Drive Disc Spring x 4

®©

M4 Steel Washer x 4

®0

M4 Nyloe Nut x &

Pin Drive Hex x &

Put ® and (©) on axle
befare inserting (&) .




BODY MOLINTS
AND BUMPER

| —
M3 x 8 Pan Torx Head x 4

ot

M4 x B Grub Screw x 4

©

© =

M3 x 12 Csk Torx Head x 4

L
b S

Etl-a-nt Washer dmmyxBmmeZmm

Nate: Dan't over tighten

Grub Screws )

You may strip the threads in

the mouldings.

Foam Bumper




Note:
0- ) S,D Servo not included in ki’[_. — [ ] =

I g -':.-'.. |Ir { P ".::l‘ '|"‘@ o Ay 1oy 7 .: |4 -:
ol 7 LW C (L) =11 (7
A J —

L @, Nl SERVD ASSEMBLY
mw suppiled with servo PHI"[S TB[]L[iI’E d E

Ball Stud Long M3 x|

¥ ’ p— .I'.
1y ]
=

I.ﬁnimﬁrfhriun Washer « 3
@)
M3 Hyloc Hut x |

M3 10 Csk Torx Head x |

M3 x 16 Csk Tarx Head x|

Servo Mounts

M3 » 10 Pan TORX Head x 2
i 171

24mm Turnbuckle x 1

ONONO O @ O ©O

S horn is vertically upright the wheels are
‘L } pointing straight shead.

' \ % - Adjust the length sa that when the servo



Mi©

MOTOR & PINION

Parts required:

® ©

M3 Steel Washer x 2

Final Assembly -

M3 « B Button Head x 2

.J: A .'-'::::I-: f@{" = \ i NDtE

e c/ e AN T N Y Use Mlen Key provided to tighten

e I.1..:_ ) g T N % pinion gear to motor then REMOVE
__-‘.A_Tal Y YRR ! the Allen Key!
220\ L |
) LA LA .

LA

Note: = .;%h“*'
|

Pinion not included in kit.



17,

LiPo Installation

_'n-_ ‘=;f' .:: T
o T ‘é e - - FOR LIPO'SWITH
9P @ NIMHHUMPS

N LIPo Installation using
i ,::\ U Battery Tape
el b, =4
Fit LiPo and Secure with : - ,__Eav(’f’ ) (NOT Included)
Battery Tape SN iy s
(Battery Tape NOT Included) & =

e FOR LIPO'S WITHOUT
i = 4' NIMH HUMPS (FLAT BOTTOMED)

Turn the car upside down S J ,---_';-‘-‘:I T
and place the LiPo Locators ~JUL- = @ J
in the holes as shown. :

1. Apply a drop of superglue\x\ L"J @

into the hole in the middle N RS AN OPTIONAL BATTERY
of the Locator. MOUNTING SYSTEM

2. Wait for the glue to set then remove P&i";:'é‘;%fﬁ
LiPo and glue the edges of the Locator

3514 Carbon Fibre LiPo Strap - Mi4

2@ 3568 Carbon Fibre LiPo Retainer - Mi4LP
L3569 Carbon Fibre Lipo Battery Locator Micro Mi4LP



el T RADIO INSTALLATION

Receiver

- Electronic
Speed Controller

Servo Tape

Note:
Reciever and Speed Controller Not Incuded.

Painting your bodyshell (not supplied)

First wash the bodyshell to remove any oil or dirt. ") Final ASSEI‘HH}-’
Rinse thoroughly. Paint the inside of the

bodyshell using only polycarbonate paints.

You can obtain a colour scheme by masking off

sections with tape. Apply paint and when dry,

remove the tape and apply a different colour.

Finish your bodyshell using the decals supplied.



Small
Washer

e g
=
ES
-.T.
=

Radiused edqe in first

A
\ Female Diff Dutput

— =T ._H\.

'\\_ . ¥ .
Note which way round the circlip fits.
Radivsed edge in first

= E
/ o o

Ensure the Circlip is
properly in the groove

4

Diff Pul!w-—-’“ S

Deep Side
/@_@%
Dift Washer/
« M%W@%

|

Male Diff Dutput

ONLY USE Edmuhu'

SILICONE DIFF LUBE

Re-order # LIS

O

Right Front
Pulley Fence

. Mi¢

Nate which way round thE circhip fits.

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
SERVICE

® ©

919 x3 Ball Race x|

® &

Thrust Race x |

Thrust Washer x 2
(1 x small, | x large)

®C

Diff Dise Spring x 4




o o " Fomale Diff Dutput
|+ Assembly

Dift Washer,

o b

Mi©

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL
SERVIGE

(a) o

2 5mm Dia Diff Ball x 12

(8 o

Thin Sim x|

© ©

. S 9% 9 x 2.5 Open Ball Race x|
| I:r‘ 1‘. p—— _’ D @ m
N j/\ Left Front l\ 0iff Screw e Sy

= Pulley Fence P
Female Diff Dutput =02 f—2
Assemmity—
I{IE:—,——:E[} ! I \; , | |
Ui —
Ly s

- 25 ‘ = Lock Setting
= i === @ [lus't[:al}
: .: . — - .- #" .ﬁ -..:

DIFF SETTING W S—
SCREW N UNTIL TIGHT =
(ALL DISC SPRINGS FLAT)

THEN UNDO % TURN.

THEN LOCK THE SETTING | |
WITH THE GRUB SCREW. I

7\ /
\

T




2

= -"_ 4 _ ,l._,..--"' Crelp Circlip Bush
= g 5 Large

=5 Note which way round the circp fs.
S o W I

= ® 0
&= 59 x 3 Ball Race x|
ONLY USE Schumacher = ' ' Thrust Race x |
MOLY AXLE GREASE = \ , f
Re-order # U357 \ Female Diff Dutput @

Thrust Washer x 2
(1 small, | 1 large)

o

iff Disc Spring x 4

Nate which way round the circlip fits.
Radiused edge in first

Ensure the Circlip is
properly in the groove

6 - 0
s
-2 '

| lrf I -
g
Male Diff Dutput /k ONLY USE Schumacher
SILICOKE DIFF LUBE

Re-order & UISOH

Shaliuw Side !




""-..._T‘.:'

o : A@@% o ’H“’ I,,Iff”'T:sEﬁﬂ:'“m M ’. '

REAR DIFFERENTIAL
SERVIGE

(a) o

2 5mm Dia Diff Ball x 12

(&) ©

Thin Sim x|

© ©

= . 9% 9 x 2.5 Open Ball Race x|
\ (€ 3/ Diff Screw @ PN
\_ﬁ - |
1: 1§ ;'j " Right aar = M3 » 4 Brub Screw x |
(ﬂ_ﬁ'; N ::?’r‘_?}_‘ Pulley Fence —

,, Belt Spacer

Female Diff Dutput

Lock Setting @
Dust Cap

J 1: - h P : Right side of diff/screw side :,_
I o L
DIFF SETTING S
‘ SCREW IN UNTIL TIGHT
(ALL DISC SPRINGS FLAT)
‘ THEN UNDO % TURN.
— THEN LOCK THE SETTING
WITH THE GRUB SCREW. =




REAR TOE-IN/OUT (Out-board) A

The rear toe-in is set by adjusting the
turnbuckles at the rear of the car.

Toe-In = A less than B
Toe-Out = A greater than B

2.5 toe-in each side is a good standard
setting. This offers a good level of rear grip.

Reducing the rear toe-in of fers better
steering response and more straight line

speed, but less stability

Mi

TRACK SETTINGS
AND
GEAR RATIO CHARTS

REAR TOE-IN (In-board)

The rear In-Board Toe-In is set by fitting the
pivot blocks (see page 5 @ & @), With the
ridge facing in or out, —————————

Facing in = 2° Toe-In
Facing out = 0° Toe-In

O° Toe-In each side is the standard setting.
2% Toe-In each side of fers better rear end
grip, but less steering response.

ANTI SQUAT & SUSPENSION DROOP

The car has 0° anti squat as standard. More anti squat will give more on power traction, but less of f
power traction, however too much will make the car unstable when turning into high speed corners.
With 0° anti squat the steering will be precise & positive. On slippery tracks add anti squat.

MORE
ANTI SQUAT

> —l
Less |
ANTI SQUAT

The suspension droop can be adjusted using the grub screw in the lower wishbones. Less droop
improves steering response. More droop increases rear grip.

PULLEYS 20/3B6
Maximum Tooth Sum = 131
Minimum Tooth Sum = |08

1.8 : 1 INTERNAL RATID

95 || 92 || 89 || 86 || 83

| 1140
0569|1035
006 874
(950 ([ 970
(300 11 877 11 843
(855 (/878 [[ 801
7

177 || 753 [ 728 | [ 708
743 |[ 720 | [ 637 [ 673
713 (1630 || 6B || 645
684 [ 862 [[ 641 || 619 || 598
658 [[ 637 || 646 [[ 595 [ 575
B33 |[ 613 || 583 || 573 || 558
61 [ 581 {[572{[ 553 536
(580 || 571 |[ 557 || 534

gl=REREREEREEREESEE

2
2558

RIDE HEIGHT

In general always run the car as low as
possible, without the chassis grounding
out, as it rells into corners.

Run the front 0.5mm to 1.Omm lower
than the rear, to give more steering.

A good starting point is 5.5mm at the
front and 6.0mm at the rear.

(==

:1:: [
——— 1‘|.:

fEECT

A e 8

WHEELBASE (set on REAR wishbenes)

Medium

The length of the wheelbase is set by fitting the spacers "G" (see page 5 @), In different positions.
In front of the wishbone = Long. Either side of the wishbone = Medium, Behind the wishbone = Short

Use spacers to maintain the wheelbase length after adjusting the Caster or Toe-In/Out. In general a longer wheelbase will ef fer more steering.




FRONT TOE-IN (Out-board)
The front toe-in is set by adjusting the steering
trackrod turnbuckles,

Toe-In = A less than B
Toe-Out = A greater than B

Toe-in will give a more stable car, but will give less sharp
turn in. We recommend to start ot about 1° each side,
Maximum 2° each side.

Toe-out will give the opposite, less stability with

Mi

TRACK SETTINGS

sharper turn in to the corners.

FRONT TOE-OUT (In-board)
The frent In -board toe-out is set by fitting the front
strap (see page 98) with the 2° mark up or down, —

2° mark showing (up) = 0°.

SPRINGS

The spring rate controls the suspension
stiffness.

Fit spring spacers only to change the ride
height. They DO NOT alter the suspension
stiffness. On slippery or bumpy tracks use
soft to medium rate springs, on flat or

2° not showing (down) = 2° toe-out. high grip tracks - 0 7
run medium to i i 0
With the In-board pesition set to 2° the steering will be hard rate y ' | "
smooth and progressive, when set to 07 the steering is springs. l
more qﬁrﬂgi\lg_ prings h, AAMANANANA \./I
FRONT CASTOR LOWER SHOCK POSITION .
Inner (standard) position is best for most
The front castor can be altered by moving the two washers on the top | | fracks & conditions. The outer positionis () BIo)
wishbone pivot pin. Less caster will give a quicker steering response, good on VERY high grip tracks. =
but could lead to power on
understeer. More castor will =, =
give the opposite, slightly ~. SHOCK BRACKETS @ Qog - T - o @
slewer turn in, but more power — % 0 @ © oY
on steering. MORE Vertical shock absorbers make the car ———e
CASTOR react sharply to driver inputs, A laydown

11* = 2 washers at rear,

shock offers a softer feel to the driver.

8.5 = 1 washer each side.

HUB CARRIER

Position 1 offers an
aggressive initial
steering response,
Position 2 (standard)
offers a softer initial
steering response,

6" = 2 washers at front.

UPPER SUSPENSION MOUNT
"fo ol (O The upper (standard) hole makes the car
smooth and predictable. The lower hole
| 11 can offer better grip, but with a much less
predictable breakaway,

Use hole 1 for a faster, more
aggressive steering response
and more leck. Use hole 2 for
smoather mere propriional
steering. Hole 2 is generally
better on high grip tracks.

FRONT & REAR CAMBER gt

Car as standard will have 4° negative camber (the top of the wheels lean inward). Set the camber to 1°

negative by adjusting the top wishbone turnbuckle. To reduce camber look at wheel face en & turn allen key

anti-clockwise as shown above - This is the same for all four wheels. With maximum camber (4°) the car will

have high levels of grip, but there may be the pessibility of sudden breakaway in corners. Reducing the
camber gives a more progressive slide, but may give less grip, See set up sheet,




o =y
oy " s
- W Dy
wa el —
0L L L
s ¥ SOOI WVESON =2 - 7/ v v
WY0d ar R spamm ey
S1.850) Juody MOTI3A
Wvod ar ‘St Yoty
S ey MOTT13A
B sy Z¢ X305
saaly ooy
____________ 503335 15V00 1oV e L R——
ISjuswiwio) sieAlg L T o s M :SJUBWIWIOY SIBALI] PR LG S PW g7 Wy e
= "y z ] tosg z
CTETTYY oS, /\® © ) e f.\@
- Z - ; = F73 7 uaaedy . s
oy | TP E%!E T~ b B Ol : T—fx
________ e : Ty : LT T T T g
ﬂwﬁ! @1._1:3&& 5 - O — FHEF @i%ﬁ.t& o = s ol
S ) R T SYIOHS CAN S ) I e B SYIOHS O\t
i - B aque] (o) ) \O P saue] O/ |
—g—m| & © O @/ e — R > ;
sosay— g {pas ) o0} ¢ » € . Ay gy (g ) any ) - * !
\ .-n—rr. ¥ ] i g ._.r{r. r i i
W] e ng ey 'a mfﬂ/// (W] et 0 sy o m;.,.w/.,/./ :
&3k g ey dr 4 53K dug -ty o
o/ A ) M b @ SONILLIS WYY | | TRy @ SANILLIS dY3d
— desup z - T doaa z .
=% o e =y - | et
002 HOVZL FAINID CAVONLS L1 W=y - TR - MR FINL TN GRVONYLS X g -y 1 -
a0y 4j RS T i m—
P 38 .
B T e L B m_m_.hn_m - T4 PR TN | 0] L 3
D P o an SYI0HS oL Y s e SYI0HS &<
PG soquiey .He a /1B @\ = ST wadl
g oy | A LZ =g s apg % | mﬂ \L
. ; ¥
< pasonang /uj-a0) : — e G M ey H”q —
H ._ - @th“_,_ N . ﬁ// = g bl : x R ) n//
58 VZ O 8- O "z O] =~
SN AUB Ny u..g |M.|Iqq.\. e 53A it Wﬁmu ﬂﬁ|_..1 s
e bRy s 7 @ SONILLIS INOWS | | T R el C S SANILLIS INDYS
m— sy uad) o J0oping o Al 15ag obh NENABR || sayp e vedg o Jooping A 15ag
% . JBWIE] ) ___n_,_.\S anopu| gy 153] :Buneay _W . JBULE| g by .._H_E_\N 153] funaay
@ #EJIUDT e g ajasaunt g
- yadaeg gy ‘sjieiap yaeay 23N1YQ 1531 HBrg -~ wlin) o e ) .




ELECTRIC - TOURING CARS

Mi

CHASSIS PARTS K115  Mil - 4WD Touring Car Kit

U1042 Aerial Mount - Universal K116  Mil - 4WD Touring Car Assembled

U119 Aerial Tube - Pack 4

U2231  Servo Horns

U2244  Servo Mounts (pr)

U2436 Top Deck; S1 Composite - Mil

U2438 Front Shock Mount; 51 - Mi

U2456 Foam Bumper - Mil SHOCK OIL

Aol ol G020  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 20w

Bl o) Ompasign s G025  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 25w

U380 HesrShockMount51-Mit G030  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 30w

333”'5 f"'"‘“’ a”"l ﬂ:ﬂ‘:"’ Mounis = Mi G035  Pure Silicone Shock il - 35w
SER i EnuEs l G040  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 40w

Hifas Baienyiape -Namal0mxmm G045  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 45w

BODYSHELLS AND DECALS G050  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 50w

EC16283121 East Coast - Body; is250 190mm
EC16283122 East Coast - Body; Euro-R 190mm
EC16283123 East Coast - Body; 320si 190mm
EC16283129 East Coast - Body; EvoS9x 190mm
EC162832D6 East Coast - Body; 350Z 190mm
EC162832D8 East Coast - Body; RX7 190mm

EC16283209 East Coast - Body; 515 190mm

EC168MB09 East Coast Body; 2009 M-Speed 6 - 190mm
EC168M609L  ECLight Body; 2009 M-Speed & - 190mm
EC38826B East Coast - Half Paint; Blue; Speed 6 190mm
EC38826R East Coast - Half Paint; Red; Speed 6 190mm

U3810

Decal Sheet - Mi1 (pk3)

SUSPENSION

U426
U1430
L1440
U445
U446
L1481
U1704
U877
L1881
1584
U199
U2020
L2384
2450
U2467
L2468
L2477
U2478
L2479
L2485
L2564
L2581
U750

U796

LI851

Pivot Pin; grooved 29mm x 1/8 (pr)
Turnbuckle Adjuster - 39mm (pr)

Pro Pin; grooved 1/8 x 25mm (pr)
Steering Posts and Washer - 2000
Servo Saver Metal Parts - 2000 Series
Front Steering Post and Pivot Blocks
Ball Grippa Sockets (pk 8)

Hi-Tensile Pivot Ball Screw - S5T{pr)
Steering Levers - 55T2000

Rear Wishbones - 55T2000 (pr)

Anti Roll Bar Set- 5572000 (pr)

Front Wishbone; 7.5-13.5deg - 55T (pr)
Hub Carrier; Vert King Pin Option - 55T
Suspension Pivots and Blocks - Mil
Front Upper Wishbones - Mi1

Rear Upper Wishbones - Mil

Pivot Pin; plain 57mm = 1/8

Pivot Pin; plain 45mmx 1/8
Suspension and Roll Bar Mount - Mi1
Centre Track Rod - Mi1

Upper Suspension Mount - Fusion
Rear Hub Carrier; 30mm wheel - R12 (pr)
Ball Grippa Joints-Short Stud  8prs
Turnbuckle Adjuster - 24mm (pr)

Ball Grippa Joints - Long Stud  8prs

SHOCK ABSORBERS

1557
U1558
U1559
uigig
2143
u2292
us13

ua3s

Ultra-Short Shock Rod (pr)

Purple Ultra-Short Shock Body (each)
Purple Ultra-Short Shock Absorbers (pr)
Purple Alloy Shock Seal Housing (pr)
One Piece Shock Pistons - 4 sets of 3
Purple Alloy Threaded U/Sh Shock Body
Spring Stop and Spacer Mouldings (pr)
Vari Shock Seal Pack (pr)

G055  Pure Silicone Shack Oil - 55w
G060  Pure Silicone Shock Oil - 60w

SPRINGS

U1921 Spring Tuning Set - Ultra Short Touring (3 prs)
U1924 Spring; Blue Ultra Short 15 (pr)

U1925 Spring; Red Ultra Short 20 (pr)

U3245 Spring; Gold Ultra Short 25 (pr)

TRANSMISSION

U1894 33T Whisper Gear- 48 D.P.

U1895 M3xBmm Button Screws and Washers pk4
U1918 Spare Blades

U1954 Pro - Thrust Bearing

L2033 Driveshaft Bone; Plastic - Blade Type; small UJ pr
U2150 Pin Axle and UJ - Plastic D/Shaft - 55T
U2152 Wheel Hex ; pin axle - 55T (pk4)

L2153 Spacers and Pins - pin drive - 55T (4 sets)
U230 92T Whisper Gear - 48 D.P.

U231 89T Whisper Gear - 48 D.P.

U232 86T Whisper Gear - 48 D.R.

U2433  Front Belt; Ultra Flex - Mi1

U2434 Rear Belt; Black - Mil

U2445 Pulleys; Fr; Rr; 20t - Mil

U2446 Alloy Motor Mount - Mi1

U2447  Layshaft - Mi

U2448 Belt Tension Idler Post - Mil

U2449 Diff and Layshaft Mount Set - Mi1

U2481 Pulley Fences - Mil

L2483 Rear Belt; Grey Stock 27t

U2573  Pro-Diff Screw Set

U3138  Alloy Diff Qutput; Male - Mi4

U3139 Alloy Diff Output; Female - Mi4

U3140 Diff Washer; ProSpec - Mi4 (pr)

BEARINGS AND BALLS

G200 ZX1 - Microlube

U1248 Ball Bearing Set - Steering Post (2prs)
U1301  Silicone Diff Lube - Pot

U1410 Ball Bearing - 10 x 15 x 4 Shielded (pr)
U1439 Ball Bearing-5x9x3 NonFL (pr)
U1529 Ball Bearing - 4 x 8 x 3 Flanged (pr)
L1954 Pro - Thrust Bearing

U1957  Moly Axle Grease - Pot

U2148 Ball Bearing - 5 x 10 x 4 Shielded (pr)
U2189 Wheel Bearings 8pcs 10x5x4+5him Set
U2459 Diff Balls; T/C 2.5mm pki12

U2574 Ball Bearing-5x9x25 (pr)

U3019 Ceramic Nitride Diff Balls 2.5mm (pk12)



U1543
L1545
U547
U548
U1549
U1550
U1551
U1552
U606
U1633
U1960
U2128
U2184
L2589
L2590
L2597
U2638
L2641
L2642
U2685
2760
L2840
3572

TOOLS
CRO44
CRO45
CR100
CR101
CR102
CR103
CR148
H1032
H1055

SPEED PACKS

SPEED PACK - M3 Csk Hd

SPEED PACK - M3 Cap Hd 16;20mm
SPEED PACK - M3 Muts

SPEED PACK - M3 Washers

SPEED PACK - M4 Muts and Washers
SPEED PACK - Socket Wrenches (pk3)
SPEED PACK - E Clips 2x8pcs

SPEED PACK - R Clips

SPEED PACK - Servo Tape

SPEED PACK - Small Pins (pk)

SPEED PACK - O Rings; Various
SPEED PACK - Grub-Set Screws M3 M4
SPEED PACK - DiscSprings+DrivePins
SPEED PACK - Torx M3 x 8 Csk

SPEED PACK - Torx M3 x 10 Csk
SPEED PACK -Torx M3 x 12 Csk
SPEED PACK - Torx M3x16mm Csk Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx M3x8mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx M3x10mm Pan Hd
SPEED PACK - Torx M3 x 6 Csk

SPEED PACK - M3 Button Hd; 4 to 20
SPEED PACK - Body Washers (pk 12)
SPEED PACK - M3x14 Grub Srew pk4

CORE RC - Curved Body Scissors fiine)

CORE RC - Straight Body Scissors .
Shock Shaft Pliers - Purple E’
Shock Shaft Pliers - Black é"
Magnetic Parts Tray - Purple

Magnetic Parts Tray - Black

CORE RC - Paolybutler Pit Box; Black
Alloy Camber Gauge - 1/10th

GTB5 Lube and Clean Aeroscl 400m

MR95120 Ultimate Cleaner Spray
MR95280 Ultimate Activator

NR96221
u2789
u2790
U279
u2yez
2795
U2796
u2818

Ultimate Glue
Schurmacher Hex Driver - 1.5mm
Schumacher Hex Driver - 2.0mm
Schumacher Hex Driver - 2.5mm
Schumacher Hex Driver - 3.0mm
Schumacher M3 Mut Driver
Schumacher M4 Nut Driver
Schumacher Body Reamer

1/10 TOURING TYRES AND INSERTS

Us623
Use24
Us626
Ues27
Use28
Ue629
Uss30
Us634
UB635
Uee70
Ue671
Us672
Use90
Ue69s
Us699
Us714
Us71e
Ue717
Us758

S5T Mini Pins 24/25 - Blue (pr)

S5T Mini Pins 24/25 - Yellow (pr)

55T Foarn Tyre Insert - 24/25 Soft (pr)
SST Foam Tyre Insert - 24/25 Hard (pr)
S5T Foam Tyre Insert - 24/25 Comp (pr}
SST Rally 24/25 - Yellow (pr)

SST Rally 24/25 - White (pr)

S5T Foam Tyre Insert - 20 Soft (pr)
SST Foam Tyre Insert - 20 Hard (pr)
SS5T Mini Pins 20 - Blue (pr)

S5T Mini Pins 20 - Yellow (pr)

55T Belted Slick 25 - White (pr)

SS5T Carpet Dragon 24/25mm (pr)
Maoulded LP Insert Orange X-5oft (pr)
SST LP24 Foam Insert;Med Blk (pr)
Moulded CP Insert Aqua - Soft (pr)
SST Mini Pins 24/25 - Green (pr)

55T Mini Pins 20 - Green (pr)

Moulded Insert; Yellow - Touring

110 TOURING WHEELS

U193z
1933
U1934
1935
L2032
u2170
U1
U172
U2173
L2296
L2300
L2366
2393
L2500
U2501
2777
L2799
U3rez

Wheel; 5 spoke 25mm - White (Pkd)

Wheel; 5 spoke 25mm - Black (Pk4)

Wheel; 5 spoke 25mm - Satin (Pk4)

Wheel; 5 spoke 25mm - Chrome (Pk4)
Wheel; 5 sp 25mm +5mm - Gold (pr) (Pkd)
Wheel; 12 spoke 25mm - White (Pkd)

Wheel; 12 spoke 20mm - White (Pkd)

Wheel; 12 spoke 25mm - Purple Chrome(Pk4)
Wheel; 5 spoke 25mm - Purple Chrome (Pkd)
Wheel; Dish 25mm - White (Pk4)

Wheel; 5 sp 25mm - Gold (pr) (Pkd)

Wheel; 12 spoke 24mm - White (Pkd)

Wheel; 12 spoke 24mm - Black(Pk4)
Rew-Lite; 24mm - White (Pkd)

Rev-Lite; 24mm InchUp - White{Pk4)
Rev-Lite; Flex 2d4mm - White (Pk4)

Rev-Lite Stiff; 24mm - White (Pk4)

Rev-Lite Std; 20mm - White (Pk4)

SPEED SECRET - OFTION PARTS

CR117
CR118
CR119
CR120
H1026
H1027
U572
L1576
U577
L2053
L2075
L2096
2100
L2135
U2187
L2251
L2252
L2441
2443
L2460
L2462
L2463
L2464
L2465
L2472
2488
L2575
L2745
L2810
L2811
L2812
L2813
L2822
L2823
L2824
L2825
L2826
L2827
L2828
U300
L3096
L3253
L3254
L3265
L3803
L3805
L3808
ELER

Alloy Servo Arm; Futaba Black

Alloy Servo Arm; KO/Sanwa Black
Heatshrink 1.5mm dia Black - 20pcs
Heatshrink 2.0mm dia Black - 20pcs
Ride Height Gauge; Purple Alloy; 0-10mm
Droop Gauge Set; Purple Alloy - Touring
Titanium Turnbuckle; purple - 38mm (pr)
Titanium Pivot Pin; purple - 25mm (pr)
Titanium Pivot Pin; purple - 29mm (pr)
Titanium Turnbuckle; purple - 25mm (pr)
Camber and Ride Height Gauges - C/C
Aerial Mount; Purple Chrome - Universal
Set Up Wheels;CamberandToe In-55T
M4 Nyloc Wheel Mut - Purple Alloy (pkd)
M3 Nyloc Nut - Purple Alloy (pk8)

Kwik Klip; 1/8x1.0 and 2.0mm

Alloy Gear Adaptor-Schum and Kimbro
C/F Top Deck - M1

C/F Front Shock Mount - Mi1

Alloy Layshaft Pulley; 20t - Mi

Alloy Diff Mount - Mi1

Alloy layshaft Mounts - Mi1

Titanium Pivot Pin; purple - 57mm (pr)
Titanium Pivot Pin; purple - 45mm (pr)
One Way Pulley Assembly - Mi1

C/F Extra 5tiff Top Deck - Mi1

Roll Centre Mod Kit - Mil

CNC Rear Diff Pulley - Mi2 + Mi1

M4 Nyloc Wheel Mut - Red Alloy (pka)
M4 Nyloc Wheel Mut - Blue Alloy (pk4)
Ma Nyloc Wheel Nut - Black Allay (pkd)
M4 Nyloc Wheel Mut - Gold Alloy (pk4)
Spring Tuning 5et - Pro-Touring (6 prs)
Pro-Touring Springs - White 14 |bs
Pro-Touring Springs - Blue 16lbs
Pro-Touring Springs - Green 18 |bs
Pro-Touring Springs - Red 20 lbs
Pro-Touring Springs - Yellow 23 Ibs
Pro-Touring Springs - Purple 27 lbs
Race Shocks; fully assembled pair

Alloy Pivot Blocks - pkd

CNC Overdrive Pulley; Fits Spoal - 35T
CNC Overdrive Pulley; Fits One Way - 35T
Steel CV Drive Shafts for Spool (pr)

C/F Chassis - M1

C/F Rear Shock Mount - Mi1

Spool; Complete Assembly - Mi1

HD Front One Way Assembly - Mi1



| — —— o — i
r Silicone shack ol

I

Cu02 = 20 weight {thin}
\ ! a2 ~ 25 weight
(a0F0 = 30 webghl
(¥ = ¥5 welght
040 ~ 40 weight
(=045 = A5 waight
=050 = 50 weight
(w055 = 55 wright
Labls = L0 weight
L0 = o weight
{a0B0 ~ B0 whight
g = 100 weight

Cat20 = 120 weight (thick)
—— e ——

N

Sliffer and lighter for 2 more respensive car,

——

e

———— e — e
UBo0d Pace Shocks Assembled (pe)

v
=
/ I |

Hwlow wWika Precision
Circlip Plaers for diff

‘ mainienance, =
I
CROM Curved Body Seissors

=

——

} L3203 - Carbon Fibre Chassis - ML
|

e ol

| A

e — e —— e ——

| ﬁ
L2ALS Alley 26T pulley - Bl ’ | -

Super smoolh actien shocks right from the Pro carsll Uzage Moy Gear Adaptor - Ml - ‘
— e —— Erqoord Arm Peamer 3.05mm (187
e — Long life centre pulley with CHE precision, For perfect pin fits, |

i "‘-] Ml grar adaphor 1o use with indusiey #id , S, At S —_

-""'-F.."_ i
: U240 Hen Driver = 2.00mm
.

1
i \“{

‘ r ove-sicois 1 Lz184 Hes Driver - 1 5mm
)
\

Mwrgs recommended 1o use

LEET9 Hes Drrivir = 2 Simwm

with Sbel Drivesafis bebow,

|

\ A front spool will give improved corner exif sleering

and increated braking 'i ’
b

|

|

. e Mg o s AL L Sy
s

— —

UBELS = Sheel £V Driveshafis
£HE alley fer awesome tranemission alignement
i coed pur?lu colowr too, J

for spesl. Uzesd Schumacher Body Peaener
e i —— — . T — — — e T H— s B ‘-"_

j— ~ —— e — S — . — - —
7 ‘ UFBH = HE Front One way |

U443 Purpie Aley Lagshadl Mounts (pr) Pasembly - B

¥ o T
| ‘ b beadioniyind fire \ /

- '-_——_"__‘-__"_*—-—d

CHE oy for seesome Lapehalt alignment — i —
in copl purple colour,
T —_—— ‘ arbon Fibee Sems increase
= p— [ wEfneee and reduce
welght,

b 1ozt Rids Height fange - Purple Moy
| * HioT] Dreop Cauge el - Purple Mley

|
Uza43 = Lackon Fibre Front Shock Mount Mt l !

I

|
Lz48s - Carbon Fibee "Extra SHET Top Deck Min

Increase the oversll car eliffness for tuning on
high grip tracks.

i — — T el

e I — e i, g
L._..-— i i Jl—-—u—_

|
'.
!
|
Lizd4) - Carbon Fibre Top Deck Mit 3

|
U805 - Larben Fibre Pear 'Ehr.'f F:I:m il L Hio32 Mbery Camber faauge = 1 -1ath

—




